Alpenvereinshutten OVERNIGHT STAY

Kaunergrathitte I DAV Sektion Mainz e.V.
Hut Category Federation, Section
Turmstrasse 85, D-55120 Mainz; www.dav-mainz.de
Address of the section
Twin-room Multi-bedroom Dormitory
Ratespernioht [ ISl I IR T
Adults 36,00€ 48,00€ 25,00€ 37,00€ 15,00€ 27,00¢€

Juniors (18— 24yearsy ~ 36,00€ 48,00€ 25,00€ 37,00€ 12,00€ 24,00¢
Youth (6 — 17 years) 17,00€ 29,00€ 13,00€ 2500€ 7,00€ 19,00¢€
Children (uptoSyears)y  10,00€ 22,00€ 8,00€ 20,00€ 0,00€ 0,00¢€

Pets with pet blanket 10,00 € only in double rooms if available

Non-members pay at least € 12 surcharge according to the hut and tar-  The reduced rates and other benefits are granted to alpine club members with
iff regulations. valid member’s card only.
The overnight accommodation rate includes any AV-specific taxes, ser-
vice service fees, surcharges and luggage insurance.

When paying, the hut manager will issue a receipt, which also serves :
as proof of luggage insurance. The tourist tax/local tax can be charged ~ ber’s card.

separately.

=] Fqual treatment is granted to all members of
L alpine clubs with the respective logo and/or
e o] the respective Austrian logo on their mem-

Youth leaders and youth guides are also entitled to the youth rate. Dautscher Al:)gﬁ)n-‘:i'*:hl
Youth leaders upan presentation of their valid youth leader/youth lead- __“J tion M#inZ €.V,
eryouth leader card or, inthe case of the DAV, withavalidannualstamp. ~ 30.11.23 urmstr. 857UA5 1RGNEINZ /t/

The allocation of overnight places is independent of the use of the ca- vyl dav-mainz.oe
tering offer (e.q. half board). Date Signature pf section management with section stamp

Free accommodation
Free accommodation is granted to alpine rescue organization members on duty as well as, according to the rule “5 + 17 to 0AV, DAV and AVS guides,

assistants of handicapped persons holding a handicapped ID, trainers, youth leaders and family group leaders with valid card guiding a group of at least
five persons in their respective function.

Contribution to infrastructure

Self-supply is permitted to members and equally treated persons only, and only in special self-supply areas defined by the section in agreement
with the hut managers. Self-supplying quests are charged € 2,50 (single-day visitors) or € 5,— (overnight visitors) for using the hut's infrastruc-
ture. Qutside alcoholic beverages are generally forbidden.

Children and young people up to the age of 17 are exempt
from paying the infrastructure contribution.
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Alpenvereinshtitten CATERING

Halfpension

The cost of half board is EUR 43.00 per person per day (dinner & breakfast buffet).
Please specify vegetarian food when booking, vegan catering possible for an extra

charge.
Day ticket from 11.00 a.m. to 4.30 p.m. - after that only half board or alternatively

mountaineer's meal possible.

Breakfast
Breakfast buffet for 17,00 EUR per person & day

Other services

Please specify any vegetarian meal requests when booking, vegan catering
possible for an additional charge. For groups, please order half board or breakfast

buffet as standard.
Please note that the hut is supplied exclusively by helicopter and therefore only a

limited range of services can be provided.
The surcharge for double rooms applies to the price of a bed in a shared room.

Method of payment

Due to insufficient internet connection we can only accept cash payment.
Card payments are unfortunately not possible.

Other alpine club member benefit
For at least one “mountaineers’ meal”, members and equally treated persons are charged a price with a reduction of at least 10%, not exceeding € 11,—.

This meal must be vegetarian. One non-alcoholic beverage is offered at a price at least 40% under the price of beer in the same quantity. Members are

entitled to water for tea at € 3,—/liter (incl. 2 cups). .



